

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 33597 of 2024

Petitioner :- Ashray Public School Through Its Manager, Rakesh Kumar Saraogi

Respondent :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ram Prakash

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh,J.

Matter relates to grant of recognition to a nursery institution.

Let such matter be placed as fresh before the learned Single Judge dealing with miscellaneous education matters.

Order Date :- 4.2.2025

LN Tripathi