

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 33597 of 2024

Petitioner :- Ashray Public School Through Its Manager, Rakesh Kumar Saraogi

Respondent :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ram Prakash

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Standing Counsel for respondent nos.1 to 4.

All the respondents are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks, thereafter, is allowed to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List on **16.04.2025**.

Order Date :- 18.2.2025

Sattiyarth